Professional Services Awreement: Supplemental Agreement No. 2

[ T N .

EESE O N AVAT Y

JUL 0 82009 |  CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

D ST SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2
S| TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to contract for engineering services is by and between
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and
PBS&J, Inc. (the "Engineer") and becomes effective when fully executed by both parties.
WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contract on July 14, 2009;

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item the agreement to $865,000; and,

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the maximum
amount payable under the agreement to $865,000; and,

WHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit II are limited to the rates noted; and,
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract
is amended as follows:

. The not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1. I is hereby increased from $865,000 to

$2,600,000.
II. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 is hereby increased from $865,000
to $2,600,000.

I1I, The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit II are hereby amended as shown in the attached
revised Exhibit 1.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



Professional Services Agreement: Supplemental Agreement No, 2

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the County and the Engineer have executed this supplemental
agreement in duplicate,

ENGI COUNTY:
By: j%w % %

By:
g}éﬂiune -

Slgmtuu,

Mark A. Isaak, P.E. Dan A. Gatlis
Printed Name Printed Name

Sr. Vice President

County Judge
Title Title
7/Y/677 TfLrel
Date' Date

(/J\\ | ]J"\
|9 |
*-‘..r’if fjf i
i
.-'JI



EXHIBIT I

HOURLY RATES
PBS&J
1. Project Manager $154.93/hr
2. Construction Manager $126.93/hr
3. Senior Field Representative $107.02/hr
4. Utility Inspector $99.28/hr
5. Field Representative $74.23/hr
6. Records Keeper $85.29/hr
7. Junior Field Representative $42.65/hr
8. Senior Engineer $139.93/hr
PaveTex
1. 1 B Technician $45.00/hr
2. 1 A Technician $50.00/hr
3. Concrete Technician $50.00/hr
4. Density Technician $45.00/hr
S. Depth Check $45.00/hr
6. Sampling $50.00/hr
7. Cylinder Pick Up $45.00/hr
8. Vehicle Charge $35.00/trip
9. Geotechnical Investigations (2) $6,400/ per 2



1
Lo 8 7009 z
" c-\ H
93-)3-_—-""*“} EJIOI‘-'LI Nae: R\i}j‘{g ii W i.(\i‘\i_ﬂi\‘i ..... 3 ‘!(]‘))
ATTACHMENT A
SUPPLEMENTAL NO.2TO

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

This Work Authorization is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered
into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County') and PBS&J, Inc. (The "Engineer').

Partl. The Engineer will provide the following engineering services:
Construction Engineering and Inspection (See Exhibits A, B, C & D)

Part 2. The maximum amount payable for services under this Work Authorization without
modification is increased by $238.723.68 to $826,205.03

Part 3. Payment to the Engineer for the services established under this Work Authorization
shall be made in accordance with the Agreement.

Part 4. This Work Authorization shall become effective on the date of final acceptance of the
parties hereto and shall terminate on 3/1/2011, unless extended by a Supplemental Work
Authorization.

Part 5. This Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations

provided under the Agreement.



ATTACHMENT A (con’t)

Project Name: RM 2338 (DB Woods to A 3405)

Part 6. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below.

ENGINEER:
___PBS&l.Inc, 4

/A
By: WM/M‘/
4 / Signature
ark A. [saak. P.E.

Printed Name

_Sr. Vice President

7;/t; 07

ate

LIST OF EXHIBITS

Exhibit A - Services to be provided by County

Exhibit B - Services to be provided by Engineer

Exhibit C - Work Schedule

Exhibit D - Fee Schedule

COUNTY:
Williamson County, Texas

B)*://z//%

Sighature <~

Dan A. Gattis

Printed Name

County Judge

Title
7~-=7

Date

(=]



EXHIBIT A

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY COUNTY

The County will assist the Engineer by providing assistance, service, ot data items as
required to advance the completion of assigned work authorizations.

® Provide existing data files, to include but not limited to:

0
o]
o
o
o

o}

Sutvey data, graphic files, roadway design/geometry;

Roadway construction plans, documents for cutrent and past projects;
Right-of-Way mapping;

Available interface data for any projects adjacent to, crossing, and/or within
the immediate atea of the defined project limits;

Subsurface Utility Engineering (SUE) data and utility ownership/facility data;
and

Planimetric layouts and/or related information.

® Approved environmental documents.

o Applicable special specifications, special provisions, and unit price bid tabulation.

¢ Provide timely review, comment ot direction, as required, to aid the Engineer in
completing an assigned task or maintaining the established project schedule.



EXHIBIT B
SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ENGINEER

The Engineet will provide the additional support for Construction oversight, CE&I, in
association with the RM 2338 (D.B. Wood to FM 3405) roadway project.

The Engineer will provide the following setvices. Wotk performed will include the
appropriate records and documentation in accordance with TxDOT and Federal
requirements.

Construction Inspection
o Inspect and document construction activities.
® Verify material conformity to plans and specifications.
® Address requests for information (RFI).

® Assist in change order negotiations and prepare approptiate plan sheets and
change order documents.

¢ Identify and assist in the resolution of construction issues that arise.

e Assist in dispute negotiations and claim resolutions.

Materials Testing and Geotechnical Investigation

e None



EXHIBIT C
WORK SCHEDULE
The Engineer shall complete the wotk authorization within 595 calendar days, commencing
upon the issuance of Notice to Proceed and receipt of documents to be provided by the
County as specified in Exhibit A.
Schedule of Anticipated Milestones
Signed NTP July 14, 2009

Project Close Out March 1, 2011




-] 2 “ON UOTIEZUOUINY Y:0p) 0F Z ON IDuoworddng (50w N3 01 POt 6T - BECE 1) KRineD uesuomm

ge'czL'ecz & - 1m0 390{0id POEUMST
- H 1304 Aomng
- $ 1904 430)009
. s 1004 LD
soczLSer $ 18304 1930
99tZLBEZ  $| 9IZE s| o0 3 0 89€Zl9EZ T | SiZE B 0 5] o0 3 0 s 0 T] ©
B G s| 0 S| © B ° 3 ] $| 0 B 0 5| 0 s| 0 avoD)]
3 0 H [ s [ 3 [] E 0 H 0 H ] $ [] $ ] sBuwes] piooey jo vD
- s| o s] o 5 0 - ] 0 5 0 s| o $ [ s| o s| o0 Budoay picssy|
BOEZLEEZ S| SIZT 5| o § [ 80EZLBEE  §| OMZE s 0 s| o s [ § 0 s| o UoRpedsU] LOPNASUG)
s| 0 s| o s [ - s [ $ 0 s o $ 0 s o s| o SLBsH LOPNASUOL-8lg|
$| O | o s 0 s 0 s 0 5[ o s 0 s o© s| o MoNaY AIGERATSUCD)
3 3 SuH $ | suH s SaH 3 SuH s Sun s SuH ¥SL
£Z'vL $ JW 20201 5 JW BZse § W §Z66 3 JW EB'9ZLS AW EEYSLS w40
S0y m;..hF.oxE d6upPlIJS | Jodeoysmmoood | Jowodsuifupn | JtouBusmeld | JeBeusy Dealoid | spoom 90 wesd) gez WY
maﬂ _ Nmml Etog__’:
sjewpsy eod 1930




TSI

JUL 0 8 )_ﬁﬁg ] Project Name: RIM 2338 (FM 3405 10 Ronald Reagan Blvd.)

ATTACHMENT A
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 3

This Work Authorization is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered
into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County") and PBS&J, Inc. (The "Engineer").

Partl. The Engineer will provide the following engineering services:
Construction Engineering and Inspection (See Exhibits A, B, C & D)

Part 2. The maximum amount payable for services under this Work Authorization without
modification is $1,394,077.95

Part 3. Payment to the Engineer for the services established under this Work Authorization
shall be made in accordance with the Agreement.

Part 4. This Work Authorization shall become effective on the date of final acceptance of the
parties hereto and shall terminate on 8/1/2011, unless extended by a Supplemental Work
Authorization.

Part 5. This Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Agreement.



ATTACHMENT A (con’t.)

Part 6. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
PBS&LIne. , , 72 Williamson County, Texas
Z(gnature ' Signature
Mark A. Isaak, P.E. Dan A. Gattis
Printed Name Printed Name
Sr. Vice President County Judge
Title Title
2/¢/ o
Daté¢/ Date
LIST OF EXHIBITS
Exhibit A - Services to be provided by County 9& q\ab\
|
Exhibit B - Services to be provided by Engineer (NJ

Exhibit C - Work Schedule

Exhibit D - Fee Schedule



EXHIBIT A
SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY COUNTY

The County will assist the Engineer by providing assistance, service, or data items as
required to advance the completion of assigned wotk authorizations.

® Provide existing data files, to include but not limited to:

o Sutvey data, graphic files, roadway design/geometry;

© Roadway construction plans, documents for current and past projects;

o Right-of-Way mapping;

o Available interface data for any projects adjacent to, crossing, and/or within
the immediate area of the defined project limits;

o Subsutface Utility Engineering (SUE) data and utility ownetship/facility data;
and

o Planimetric layouts and/or related information.

® Approved environmental documents.
* Applicable special specifications, special provisions, and unit price bid tabulation.

® Provide timely review, comment or direction, as required, to aid the Engineer in
completing an assigned task or maintaining the established project schedule.




EXHIBIT B
SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ENGINEER

The Engineer will provide the additional support for Construction oversight, CE&I and
Materials Testing in association with the RM 2338 (FM 3405 to Ronald Reagan Blvd))
roadway project.

The Engineer will provide the following services. Work performed will include the
appropriate records and documentation in accordance with TxDOT and Federal
requirements.

Construction Inspection
¢ Inspect and document construction activities.
o Verify material conformity to plans and specifications.
¢ Address requests for information (RFI).

® Assist in change order negotiations and prepare approptiate plan sheets and
change otder documents.

¢ Identify and assist in the resolution of construction issues that arise.

¢ Assist in dispute negotiations and claim resolutions.

Materials Testing and Geotechnical Investigation
¢ Provide material testing as described in fee schedule.

* No geotechnical exploration is required.




EXHIBIT C
WORK SCHEDULE
The Engineer shall complete the work authorization within 730 calendar days, commencing
upon the issuance of Notice to Proceed and receipt of documents to be provided by the
County as specified in Exhibit A.
Schedule of Anticipated Milestones
Signed NTP August 1, 2009

Project Close Out ~ August 1, 2011



L] € "ON UC| TR0 IO { DaE unlooys preuct O GORT Wi + BECE M) Ao uoriuoiiy
$6°LL0'V6E"L § 1e01 39ejoud poyeuinsy
H 120} feaing
. $ 1230, 433400

00'vS0'LE H 1e30) LMD

S6°CZOLOT'E § 15301 1930

SE'EZOL0E'L $ | 60621 |OrpsLEL 3 o8 0LTLSFS s FESH s a .ulm.Rm.mhbﬂ ale9 ZE'RLESOCT 8ok SELPESL ) 89 BE'EC9'/8ES 9922 | 09°09.9% $ 035

09'ESHLE H o]m- % ] % L1} H ] ororLe § 74 - $ 0 mlohav 3 s SL61S6 § SL oR'seZe 3 N dv30
0¥'952'Sh 5| oz s 0 s L] $ 0 ororT § az = $ o SOLEY $ s S1'615'6 § SL 09'860C § [+74 sBumEeN] pICSOY J0 WD
ieeal'ozz 3| EEST $ 0 $ 0 $ L] ororL' S 14 N.ndhn.muwww. BO¥Z S9°L6r 3 s 00'Es9TL (1413 - $ 1] Buideey piooey)
8Z'/BL'OE0'L 3 | S000L H o OL'ZS'Ye s ¥1iSH 1 0 s.ewmdwm..wl 88Z's - - 0 YIESY'eL $ BEL 99E18°0523 | 9.6l [Ovostvl § a mg_ uetongsuoD)
0R'LIFE 3 |_..ﬂ.w g '] ] ] $ 0 oToo'L § ot $ SE'E05'L S st - 5 1] BUROOW LORINGSUT-Bld|
J.m.mﬂm.ﬁ— §| oz |OvEELLL 8 o2 $ o $ 0 0T00L $ o % STELI'E § -4 s Q money ANFERnIsLoY)

3 SaH B SuH 5 SuH 5 SuH 5 SuH s SuH T SHH Vel
A EGEELS Y SO 8 Ay EZPL $ W zolor % AW E6SELS Ay EEPSLS lpyg ﬂé PiEuoy
SmieL ToaUIbIS 5 doy ECF] I doy piotd [TTEFES BUEW UORONASUOD ©) SOFT N4 woad) 8CET WY
MBS r3Sed gnw uosurenm
yewnsz oo regd
a LgiHx3a




PaveTex Enginearing and Testing, Inc. 134

watimatad al 125 lons per hour production rate and 10 tips

1A Tech L] eaimated al 1231004 par howr producion iata ond 43 tips
Cone tech e evtmated at 58 ips

Density Tech, 1] erimated &t 20 Wps @ 1 o iating and 3 hours partage
Dagith Check. 10 Price includes Cening Equi 1 2uips
Materialy Eng 0

Samplng 45 evtimated 15 Sips 21 3 hes par g

Cyfnder P :g e1mated 40 bips = 3 s pay iy

Vehicks Chasge 334 Charged by T bp

A) Tagting far tam 180-2003 is oy b the B source Bequent

B) Testing far em 4322001 assumas it the A matartad shal ba grandar in naturo. Maghsoud Tahmeressi, PE

.} Hot Mix Tastng Dons at Hot Mix Plant By the How President

»" very dun to object b changs buaed dan nol tma of estma PavaTen and
Avvuring 8 Ty C curb inlats ars precas Enginesring
Pricas 2re Eaved en quantees ghaan, Reductions In uantty may sftect und prices
Tuestng not completed will nol be Bl

3989 HWY 290 East County: Wamson
Dripping Spiings. TX 78820 Hwy: FM2338
CRY ESTIMATE
SULLIANY OF ROADWAY QUANTITIES SUMILANY OF TESTIVG
U CODE DESCRPTION M T "M |mﬂm| PROCTOA EANT A e, [sati} 3 MATERiAL | HAMVEURG ST Sy EO0E
132:2003 m& s | oo
il IEL I 1 Y]
160-2008 tepssigizm)) 1ears | v 1
[ W
72004 )iyac | s | ey 1| W 3| » 3
i€) |
e O3RTy O u o 1 c
DGR VA
0-2004 EthyTya | 4507 | ToW
1€) |
WU
s12001 yyB | 288 | Ton 2
D-GR HMK
(acan Tye
HI2048 geom ] e | vou 2
W
12080 acanyTyc | e | Tow 2
G022
TrBed Shak
2029 YL n e 2 1 1 1 2
RIPRAP 85 | T | oY 7
4522000 oo | | o 2 ' ' 1 '
o
432:2041 (Srare ) 1099 [
(Dre) (18 i}
Cone Bar cut
522008 =y ¥ 4
2201 e I'_E'n"‘ m2 " 4
4522015 Crixamn| [t 4
ca22019 G :‘:gl" r r N
[Cone By
4522024 Fyetwptoy IEETTN TS 4
|Canc Bax Cuby
feaz202 orrxsm] v n
1652003 nCempl Ty [ [
1gs.2008 T EA 2 ' 2
552006 ngaal (k] BA '
1552008 ngua | 1 EA '
dngeal
4652048 P 3 EA 2
Headaal]
452097 P30} 1 EA 1
i
SET(Ty
w2 SaFTHHA| 2 (7Y 2
BET ity
srain ws=tFTpin| 2 £a 2
-
SET (Ty
572133 SEEFTRHHN 8 EA 4
=3FTHe.1)
SET Ty
457-2184 IRSSFTRHN H Ea 1
! 1L
4572301 Lo 447- 367 Ty 158 EA 4
m ¥ 5
3 s 1
s EA H
3
o o T T T




